#### Letter of Transmittal

Submitted to:



Date: 8/21/2019

Attached

Job:

Town of Jackson Garage

Under Separate Cover

Contents:

Well Abandonment Forms

BRRTS #: 03-67-533502 FID#: 267111350

PECFA #: 53037-9705-85-A

#### Remarks:

Attached are the well abandonment forms as requested in your email correspondence dated 6/12/19. No investigative waste remains on-site. Once this information has been reviewed, please forward the "Final Closure" letter to the Responsible Party and copy METCO.

If you have any questions please call or email.

Signed: Jason Powell

cc: Julia Oliver - Town of Jackson

METCO 709 Gillette St., Ste 3 La Crosse, WI 54603-2382 (608)781-8879 fax (608)781-8893

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

[x]Verification Only of Fill	and Seal		Drinkir	_	一	Watershed/W	astewater	[X]Reme	ediation	ı/Redevel	opment
1. Well Location Information		25.28		. January	2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation			F 17 V 45 .	****
		Hic	ap#				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3. t #2057	· · · · ·		
Remov	ed Well	- 1	•				f Jackson Garag	e			
		1			Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)	<u></u>			<del> </del>	
	d Minutes) Met	hod Co	de (see i	instruction	s)		267111350	)			
<u>43</u> _ • <u>19.36</u> ·	!N ],				License/Per	mit/Monitoring	) #			<del></del>	
88 •7.4	·w _										
7/1/2 NE 1/2 NE	Section 1	ownsh	io Rar	юе г1 с	Original Wel	l Owner					
					,		lia Oliver				
	1		141 -	<u> </u>	Present Wel						
							ılia Oliver				
			Vell ZIP	Code	Mailing Add	ress of Preser					
Waste Management			3146 Div	ision Road							
					City of Presi			State	- 1	Code	
		ſ		•		Jack		WI		53037-	
Reason For Removal From Service	e WI Unique \	Nell # o	f Replace	ement Well	4. Pump,	Iner, Scree	n, Casing & S	ealing Ma	terial	rangan da kananan da k Tanan da kananan da ka	
Sampling complete					Pump an	d piping remo	ved?		Yes	□No	$[x]_{N/A}$
	Information			i (de legi)	Liner(s) re	emoved?			∃ <sub>Yes</sub>	□No	$[x]_{N/A}$
		uction [	Date (mm	/dd/yyyy)	Screen re	moved?	•		∃Yes	$[x]_{No}$	□ <sub>N/A</sub>
X Monitoring Well .		12/29/	2004		Casina le	ft in place?			x] <sub>Yes</sub>	$\square_{No}$	□ <sub>N/A</sub>
Water Well	If a Well Const	ruction	Report is	available.			w surface?	Commence of the last of the la	xlyes	□No	□ <sub>N/A</sub>
Borehole / Drillhole						-			xl <sub>Yes</sub>	□No	□ <sub>N/A</sub>
Construction Type:				7	1	-		Ī	Jyes	$[x]_{No}$	□N/A
X Drilled Driven (	Sandpoint)		Dug		I .			Ī	$\exists_{Yes}$	□No	[X] <sub>N/A</sub>
<u></u> -	• • •	**************************************						hydrated r			$[x]_{N/A}$
									Yes	L No	LAJNIA
	C.3				1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	aı tor Pipe-Pu	mnnd		
					1	•	[X] Other (E				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ng Diar	neter (in.		(Bento	nite Chips)	LAI Other (E	:xplain):	ravity		
				2	— — ·			<b>m</b>			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casi	ng Dep	th (ft.)	20						ırry (11 lb	-
							erete) Grout			d Slurry "	•
Was well annular space grouted?	[X] Yes		No L	Unknow	n			☐ Benton		ps	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to V	Vater (1	eet)				~ ry		-		
• • •			•	71	:		_	ntonile - Ce			
The second secon	70,898 A A A	- 115.00	4499E 355	•/1 Eftheficies		1.77 But 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	W	ntonite - Sa	na Sia	· · ·	
5. Material Used To Fill Well / D	rillhole	्रम् इस्ट		1940		To (ft)	Lbs	.,		.,	
Bentonite Chips					Surface	35	56				-
	•										-,
6. Comments			7 july								
Monitoring Well MW- 1											
7. Supervision of Work			1. ,-1::					DNR U	e On	l <b>y</b>	
	ing & Sealing				Filling & Sealin	g (mm/dd/yyy	y) Date Receive		loted E		
											1 20 20
Street or Route					relephone Nun	nber	Comments				
	Ste. 3				(608) 781-	8879					-t, V-11
•	1				1 ~ ~	· / /	g Work	Ī	ate Si		
La Crosse .		WI	54603	-	1 Bis	MM		L	8	/19/201	9
					//		-				

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08)

Page 1 of 2

[x] Verification Only of Fill and Sea	- 1	Route to:	ı Water	П	Watershed/W	astewater [x]Ren	lediation/Redevelopment
[A] verification only of Fill and Sea		=	, rraid Managemen	. <b>=</b>	Other:		
1. Well Location Information			ite (j.m.in	2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation	
County WI Unique Well #	of	licap #		Facility Nam			
Removed Well	888	1		1000		f Jackson Garage	
				Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)		
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes)	Method	Code (see in	structions)	, ,		267111350	
	1		Section 1	License/Perr	nit/Monitorin <sub>(</sub>		
<u>88</u> • <u>7.4</u> · w	l						
1/1/2 NE 1/2 NE Section	Town	ship Rang	æ [x] E	Original Wel		*** ***********************************	
or Gov't Lot # 21	10	1	[A]			lia Oliver	
Well Street Address		<u> </u>		Present Well	P. Congression		
3685 Division Road						ulia Oliver	
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP C	ode	Mailing Addr	ess of Prese		
Jackson		53037-		a 75		3146 Division Road	
Subdivision Name		Lot#		City of Prese		State	ZIP Code
				THE PROPERTY OF THE	Jack		53037-
Reason For Removal From Service   WI Univ	que Well	# of Replace:	ment Well	4. Pump, I	Iner, Scree	en, Casing & Sealing M	
Sampling complete				Pump and	l piping remo	oved?	LYes No XIN/A
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Informati	on			Liner(s) re	emoved?		$\square_{Yes} \square_{No} [x]_{N/A}$
C-1 Original Co	nstructio	n Date (mm/	dd/yyyy)	Screen re	moved?		$\square_{Yes} [\mathbf{x}]_{No} \square_{N/A}$
X Monitoring Well	9/13	3/2011		Casing le	ft in place?		[X] <sub>Yes</sub> D <sub>No</sub> D <sub>N/A</sub>
Water Well If a Well C	onstructi	on Report is a	available,	Was casir	ng cut off bel	ow surface?	[X] <sub>Yes</sub> $\square_{No}$ $\square_{N/A}$
Borehole / Drillhole please att	ach.		***************************************			se to surface?	[x] <sub>Yes</sub> □ <sub>No</sub> □ <sub>N/A</sub>
Construction Type:				a menendad sa s	ial settle afte		□Yes [x]No □N/A
X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)		Dug		If yes	was hole re	lopped?	□Yes □No NA
Other (specify):				if bentonit	e chips were	used, were they hydrated in safe source?	□Yes □No [x]N/A
Formation Type:						ng Sealing Material	
The state of the s	X Bedro	engaggan eng eng e		l . <del></del>		vity Conductor Pipe-P	umped
				Screen	ed & Poured	The state of the s	
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.)  22	Casing L	nameter (III.)	2		nite Chips)		Anna di
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casina F	Depth (ft.)		Sealing Mate	ement Grout	□ clay.	Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)
14	Ousaig E	, wp.,, (.c.)	12		Cement (Conc	** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	nite-Sand Slumy " "
			T	Concre			nite Chips
Was well annular space grouted?	Yes	∐No L	Unknown			Monitoring Well Boreholes	***************************************
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth	to Wate	r (feet)	******		ite Chips		e roman <del>T</del> ransie a la la romanie in la cominge en grafie de la grafie de la cominge de la grafie de la cominge de
8		13.	1	1 ,	ar Bentonite	Bentonite - S	and Slurry
5. Material Used To FIII Well / Drillhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Lbs	
Bentonite Chips		**************************************	1 3 4 4 6 6 7 4 4 5 4 6 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Surface	22	35.2	
Dentonic Cinps		1.4	Salary Services	Duriace	44	35.4	
			1.7		1111111	Trajaitana arabahah	
6. Comments							And the second s
Monitoring Well MW- 1A	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	
Montoring Went 1747 - 174							
7. Supervision of Work	1.1.	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.				DNR	lse Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Seal	ing Lice	nse#	Date of Fil	ling & Sealin	g (mm/dd/yv)		Noted By
Ben Nelson/ METCO		7.477		8/6/2019			
Street or Route		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Te	lephone Nun	nber	Comments	
709 Gillette St., Ste. 3			10	608) 781-8	3879		
City	State	ZIP Code		Signature of			Date Signed
La Crosse	WI	54603-		1 15005	in A	7	8/19/2019

### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

				Route	to:								,			
[X] Verification Only of	of Fill	and Seal			rinking	g Water		Щ	Watershed/V	/Vastew	ater	()	Remed	iation	Redeve	elopment
				M	Vaste N	Managemei	nt		Other:							
1. Well Location Inform	nation		- -	W. 7. 1 1 1	100	Table Tell	2.	Facility	/ Owner li	nforma	tion		(41) 41)			1, 3, 1,
		ue Well #		Hicap #	t .		-	lity Nam					*****			
Washington	Remov	ed Well PH	194						Town (	of Jack	son Gara	ge				
Lattitude / Longitude (Degra				Cada	/aaa !u		Fac	lity ID (F	FID or PWS)							
43 • 19.36	cça anı		Menioc	Code	(see in	istructions)				20	6711135	50				
		'N					Lice	nse/Per	mit/Monitorir	ng#						
88 - 7.4		'W					_		w							
414 NE 4 NE	I	Section	Tow	nship	Rang	e [x] E	ginO	inal We	ll Owner							
or Gov't Lot #		21	1	0 1	J 20					ulia Oli	ver					
Well Street Address							Pres	sent We	Il Owner	Julia Ol	·					
3685 Division Road							Mail	ina Add	ress of Pres							
Well City, Village or Town				Well	ZIP C	ode	Viali	ing Aud	less of Flesi	ent Owi	3146 Di	vicio	n Road			
Jackson .				53	3037-		City	of Proc	ent Owner		3140 Di	VISIO	State	ZIP	Code	
Subdivision Name				Lot #	<del>‡</del>		T",	011103		kson			WI		53037-	
Section 1997							42.5	Jumn	Liner, Scre		sing &	Rool		_	(* (m. p.)	.:-*2;; ;
Reason For Removal From	Servic	e WI Uniq	ue Well	# of Re	eplacer	ment Well		,			anig or	Journ		ı	11-14-146	[v]
Sampling complete							-		d piping rem	oved?				Yes	∐No	
3. Well / Drillhole / Bon				-			4		emoved?					Yes	L No	
X Monitoring Well .	(	Original Cor			(mm/	'dd/yyyy)			moved?					Yes	[X] <sub>No</sub>	
Water Well				/2005			2	asing le	ft in place?					Yes	∐N <sub>0</sub>	
Borehole / Drillhole		If a Well Co please atta		ion Rep	ort is a	available,	V	Vas casi	ng cut off be	low sur	face?			Yes	HNO	
Construction Type:		piease atta	U1.					id seali	ng material ri	ise to s	urface?			Yes	L No	- Annual Property of the Parket of the Parke
[ ]	t	\\\\		Du			[		rial settle aft					Yes	[X] No	
	riven (S	sandpoint)			9		١,,	If yes	, was hole re	etopped	17	hude	- bote	Yes	∐No	
Other (specify):									te chips were r from a knov				2100	Yes	LINO	$[x]_{N/A}$
Formation Type:									thod of Plac	-	-					
Unconsolidated Forma	ation	[x	Bedro	ock			1 -		ctor Pipe-Gr							
Total Well Depth From Gro	und Su	rface (ft.) C	asing (	Diamete	er (in.)		]		ned & Poured nite Chips)	, [.	A Other	(Expl	ain): <u>Gra</u>	ivity		
	30					2	Sea	ing Mate	erials	CHARLEMONE	Many Sank Market					
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	1.)	, p	asing (	Depth (	ft.)	17	L	1	ement Grou			H				b./gal. wt.)
							┦╞	•	Cement (Con	icrete) (	Grout	H	Bentonite			- "
Was well annular space gro	outed?	[x].	/es	No		Unknown		Concre				ַ	Bentonite		S	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		Depth	to Wate	er (feet)	)				ng Wells and nite Chips	Monito					****	
13				` '	15.8	Q	15		ar Bentonite				nite - Cem nite - Sand			
Trapelan province to a con-	11 150			10.5	15.C	ogical color	+=	all'asti.	Land or or or the first	131		·····	inte - Oark	Toldi	·- ·	
5. Material Used To Fill V	Vell / Di	rillinole			.7'''.1'1	(;***) i; 1 1	1	om (ft.)	To (ft)		Lbs			-		
Bentonite Chips							S	ırface	30	_	48			-		
							-							-		
C Cammana			·····				ل	10. 11 . 1	1 11 11 11	<u> </u>	19 1 Walt 15	,		<u></u>	· j,	1021-11-7
6. Comments	<u> </u>						· · ·		(**. * #. * #)				Am Chi			
Monitoring Well MW- 2																
7. Supervision of Work		· . II:	·. ·	7 4							40,50	Г	NR Use	Onl	v	
Name of Person or Firm Do		ng & Sealir	g Lice	ense #		Date of Fi	lling i		g (mm/dd/yy		te Receiv	-		ted B		
Ben Nelson/ METCO								/2019								12 1 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Street or Route						Те	leph	one Nun	nber	Co	mments					
709 Gille	tte St.,	Ste. 3				(		781-			Sp. Prints					
City			State		Code		Sign		Person Doir		k		Da	te Sig		
La Crosse			WI	5	4603-			Len	invo	1.1	7-			8/	19/20	19

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

[x] Verification Only of F	ill and Seal		=	rinking '	Water anagemen	t	Watershed/Wa	stewater	[x]	Remedi	ation/I	Redeve	lopment
1. Well Location Informat	ion		West		San anath	2 Facilit	y / Owner Info	ormation	EKE MAL			77.13	
	Unique Well # o		icap #			Facility Nar		20 ME 2 20 1 1 1 2	10.0 10.	11.00 - 1.10			
Rei	moved Well	193_					Town of	Jackson Gara	ge				
Washington						Facility ID	(FID or PWS)						
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees 43 • 19.36		Method	Code	(see ins	tructions)			26711135	50				
<u>-3</u> _ · _19.30 · _	'N					License/Pe	rmit/Monitoring	#					
88 - 7.4	'W												
1/4 NE 1/4 NE	Section	Town	ship	Range	175	Original We	ell Owner						
or Gov't Lot #	21	10		00			Juli	a Oliver					
Well Street Address			, N	1 20	W	Present Wo	ell Owner						
3685 Division Road							Jul	ia Oliver					
Well City, Village or Town	The state of the s		MAI	ZIP Co	do	Mailing Add	dress of Presen	Owner					
Jackson				037-	ue			3146 Di	ivision I	Road			
Subdivision Name			Lot #			City of Pres	sent Owner		S	tate	ZIP (	code	
Cabalyision Hamo			COLI				Jacks	on		WI	5.	3037-	
Reason For Removal From Se	rvice WI Unia	ie Well #	of Re	enlacem	ent Well	4. Pump,	Liner, Screen	, Casing &	Sealing	Mate	dal :		
Sampling complete	777			· piia uu oi ii		Pump au	nd piping remov	ed?			Yes	□ <sub>No</sub>	[x] <sub>N/A</sub>
3. Well / Drillhole / Boreho	do Informatio		300 100		Title Clar Years	<b>-</b>	removed?	-ui		-		□No	
3. Well / Dillillole / Butello	Original Cor		_		dhanan		removed?					[x] <sub>No</sub>	
[X] Monitoring Well	Original Col	4/4/2		יטעוווון	uryyyy)						Yes	No	
Water Well	W = 144=11 C =					1	eft in place?				Yes		
Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well Co		п кер	ort is av	allable,		sing cut off below				Yes	H <sub>N0</sub>	
Construction Type:							ing material rise					LINO	
	en (Sandpoint)	Г	Du				erial settle after			Transfer of the last		[X] <sub>No</sub>	
	en (Sanopoint)	L		g		If henton	s, was hole reto	pped?	hydrate		Yes	ЦNo	
Other (specify):						with water	nite chips were u er from a known	safe source?	riiyorak	" LJ	Yes	□No	$[x]_{N/A}$
Formation Type:							lethod of Placing	-					
Unconsolidated Formatio	n [x	Bedroo	k				uctor Pipe-Gravi						
Total Well Depth From Ground	Surface (ft.)	asing D	amete	er (in.)			ened & Poured onite Chips)	[X] Other	(Explain)	): <u>Gra</u>	vity		
	27				2	Sealing Ma	The state of the s						
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	,, 0	asing D	epth (f	ft.)		Neat	Cement Grout			lay-San	d Slun	ry (11 lt	o./gal. wt.)
	14			1	7	Sand-	-Cement (Concre	ete) Grout	В	entonite	Sand	Slurry	
Was well annular space groute	ed? [x]	/ac [	No	П	Jnknown	Conc	rete		Be	entonite	Chips	ş	
					JIMIOWIT		ring Wells and M	onitoring Well	Boreho	les Only	"		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth	to Water	(teet)			X Bento	nite Chips	□В	entonite	- Ceme	ent Gr	out	
13				17.3	5	Grant	ular Bentonite	L B	entonite	- Sand	Slum	/	
5. Material Used To Fill Well	/ Drillhole		97. 90		nari dagazak	From (ft)	To (ft.)	Lbs					
Bentonite Chips					1. 1. 1.	Surface	27	43	2				
						Duraco	121	43		-			
Commence of the Commence of th													
6. Comments		-	<del>co-i</del>	, 5, 1	<del></del>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1. 7. 77	i na de tre de de	· Lyik)		- 13° v		<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>
Monitoring Well MW- 3	····			· · · · ·			"in the reliance	ibba ii )		i ii.	<u> </u>		
Monitoring Well MW-3													
7. Supervision of Work								1	DN	R Use	Only	T. 1.1,	
Name of Person or Firm Doing	Filling & Sealing	g Licer	se#	F	Date of Fil	ling & Sealing	ng (mm/dd/yyyy	) Date Recely			ed By		
Ben Nelson/ METCO						8/6/2019			77,100				
Street or Route	Wa W. L. L. C. C. L.				Те	lephone Nu		Comments	()		-1.7h		
709 Gillette	St., Ste. 3					608) 781-							#1, :::
City		State	ZIP	Code			of Person Doing	Work		Dat	e Sign	ned	
La Crosse .		WI	5	4603-		Ben	in M	11			8/	19/201	19

### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

		Ł	<b>Route</b>	to:										
[x] Verification Only of Fill	and Seal		D	rinking	Water		V	Vatershed/Wa	stewater	K	Remed	iation/R	edevel	pment
			□ w	/aste M	ianageme	ent		Other:						
1. Well Location Information	2017		70.7	- Audi	rátakinaka	2 Facili	fv	/ Owner Info	ormation		100 40		7-14	
	ue Well # o		icap#			Facility Na	-		7.110.000 min	uning.	MONE : 1'21			
Remov								Town of	Jackson Garas	ge				
Washington						Facility ID	(FI	ID or PWS)						
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and 43 • 19.36		Method (	Code	(see in:	structions	5)			26711135	0				
	'N					License/P	ern	nit/Monitoring	#					
88 - 7.4	'W													
414 NE 4 NE	Section	Town	ship	Rang	e [x] E	Original W	/ell							
or Gov't Lot #	21	10	N	1 20	Πw				a Oliver					
Well Street Address	1			<u> </u>		Present W	/ell							
3685 Division Road									ia Oliver					
Well City, Village or Town			Well	ZIP Co	ode	-Mailing Ad	idn	ess of Present	t Owner 3146 Div	ulala	n Dand			
Jackson			53	8037-		City of Dec		nt Owner	3140 DI	VISIO		ZIP C	nda	
Subdivision Name			Lot#	<b>#</b>		City of Pre	sse	Jacks	A.W.		State		037-	
						4 Division			on 1, Casing & S	lan!	THE PERSON NAMED IN		037-	State Manager
Reason For Removal From Service	e WI Uniqu	ie Well #	of Re	eplacen	nent Well	4, cump	, .	mar, octaar	i, casing of	ean.	ny mau	i idi	4	T-1
Sampling complete						Pump a	and	piping remov	ed?			Yes		[X] <sub>N/A</sub>
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole	nformatio	n :	ly H			Liner(s)	) re	moved?				Yes		[X] <sub>N/A</sub>
[X] Monitoring Well .	Original Con				dd/yyyy)	Screen	rei	moved?					X]No	HN/A
Water Well	market and a second	9/13	/2011			Casing	lef	t in place?				Yes	No	UN/A
	If a Well Co		n Rep	ort is a	vailable,	Was ca	sin	ng cut off belov	w surface?			Yes	No	∐N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please attac	<i>x</i> 1.				Did sea	alin	g material rise	to surface?		[X	Yes	No	∐N/A
Construction Type:		-	٦_			Principle Section Co. Manager Co. A.		ial settle after			<u> </u>	Yes	x] <sub>No</sub>	I N/A
X Drilled Driven (S	andpoint)	L	Du	9		If y	es,	was hole reto	pped?	h		Yes	_lNo	[X] <sub>N/A</sub>
Other (specify):	***************************************					with wa	ter	from a known	sed, were they safe source?	пуог	ated _	Yes		$[x]_{N/A}$
Formation Type:									Sealing Mater					
Unconsolidated Formation	[x	Bedroo	k						ity Condu					
Total Well Depth From Ground Su	rface (ft.) C	asing D	amete	er (in.)				ed & Poured nite Chips)	[x] Other (	Expla	ain): _Gra	vity		
23					2	Sealing M	48	THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF TH				,		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	, 0	asing D	epth (f	ft.)	13	Neat	t Co	ement Grout			Clay-Sar	d Slum	y (11 lb	./gal. wt.)
14					13	Sand	d-C	ement (Concr	ete) Grout	Ц	Bentonite	-Sand	Slurry "	H
Was well annular space grouted?	[x]	es [	No	П	Unknow	Con				Ш	Bentonite			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		o Water				For Monito			fonitoring Well					
	Deptil	o vvater	(leel)		70			ite Chips	-		nite - Cem			
9			7,7 27	17.7	/9		1	ar Bentonite	В	ento	nite - San	Slurry		
5. Material Used To Fill Well / D	rillhole				May	From (ft	.)	To (ft)	Lbs					
Bentonite Chips						Surface	:	23	36.	8				
									•				7,500,000	
6. Comments					; ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::					· Y				
Monitoring Well MW- 3A	4													
7. Supervision of Work											ONR Use	Only	TXT	
Name of Person or Firm Doing Fill	ing & Sealin	g Licer	nse#		Date of I	-illing & Sea	ling	(mm/dd/yyyy	) Date Receiv	-		ted By		
Ben Nelson/ METCO						8/6/201								
Street or Route	Total Series Sciences				F	Telephone N	um	ber	Comments	1				
709 Gillette St.,	Ste. 3					(608) 781							**	
City		State		Code				Person Doing			De	te Sigr		
La Crosse		WI	5	4603-		Beer	1	~ No	2-/			8/1	9/201	9

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

				Route	to:								
[x] Verification Only	of Fill a	nd Seal		D	rinking	Water		Watershed/Wa	astewater	[X] Reme	diation	/Redeve	lopment
				W	aste M	Managemer	nt	Other:					
1. Well Location Inform	nation	Transition of	1111	okt, jari		, ight of Ki	2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	ormation				
	WI Uniqu	ue Well # of		Hicap #	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN		Facility Nan	Total Control of the	interpretation of the second	Marie Avenue y 2			
Washington	Remove	d Well PH4	92					Town of	Jackson Garage				
Lattitude / Longitude (Degr	roon and			Codo	lana la	Ala diana	Facility ID (I	FID or PWS)				POURIE INC.	
43 • 19.36	iees and		ieuloc	Code (	(see in	structions)			267111350	(model the continue of			
		'N					License/Per	mit/Monitoring	) #				
88 - 7.4		'W											
1/4 NE 1/4 NI	3	Section	Tow	mship	Rang	e [x]E	Original We						
or Gov't Lot #		21	1	0 N	20	Пw			ia Oliver				
Well Street Address		<b></b>					Present We		N- Oliver				
3685 Division Road							Marillon at Andre		llia Oliver				
Well City, Village or Town				Well	ZIP C	ode	-ivialling Add	ress of Preser	at Owner 3146 Divi	sion Dond			
Jackson				53	037-		City of Pres	ant Owner	3140 DIVI	State	ZID	Code	
Subdivision Name				Lot #	ŧ	180	City of Fies	Jack:	con	WI		53037-	
							4 Dumn		n, Casing & Se			15057-	1,500,000
Reason For Removal Fron	n Service	: WI Uniqu	e Well	# of Re	eplacen	nent Well				rainty mat	7	H	[v]
Sampling complete						_	Pump an	d piping remo	ved?	<u> </u>	JYes	HNo	
3. Well / Drillhole / Bor	and the same of th		Acres Allena	own gradety		i Mendile	Liner(s)	removed?			Yes	L_J No	
[X] Monitoring Well	C	riginal Con			(mm/c	dd/yyyy)	Screen r	emoved?		ļ.	Yes	[x] <sub>No</sub>	HN/A
			4/4	/2005			Casing le	eft in place?			Yes	∐ No	UN/A
Water Well		f a Well Co		lion Rep	ort is a	vailable,	Was cas	ing cut off belo	ow surface?		Yes	∐No	∐N/A
Borehole / Drillhole		olease attac	n.				Did seali	ng material ris	e to surface?	[x	Yes		
Construction Type:							Did mate	rial settle after	r 24 hours?	_	Yes	[X] No	
X Drilled I	Oriven (S	andpoint)		☐ Du	9			s, was hole ret			Yes	□No	[X] <sub>N/A</sub>
Other (specify):							If benton with water	ite chips were i ir from a knowi	used, were they h	ydrated [	Yes	□No	$[x]_{N/A}$
Formation Type:						The state of the s	And the same of th		g Sealing Materia				
Unconsolidated Form	ation	ſx	Bedro	ock			Condu	ictor Pipe-Grav	vity 🔲 Conduct				
Total Well Depth From Gro		-			er (in.)	WHITE IN THE STREET		ned & Poured onite Chips)	[x] Other (E	xplain): Gi	ravity		
•	28					2	Sealing Mat						
Lower Drillhole Diameter (	in.)	c	asing	Depth (f	ft.)			Cement Grout		Clay-Sa	nd Slu	rry (11 l	b./gal. wt.)
	14					17	Sand-	Cement (Conc	rete) Grout			d Slurry	
Was well annular space gr		[x] <sub>Y</sub>		□ <sub>No</sub>	П	Unknown	Concr	ete		Bentoni	te Chip	08	
						OHKHOWH			Monitoring Well B	oreholes Or	nly:		
If yes, to what depth (feet)		Depth t	o Wat	er (feet)			X Bento	nite Chips	☐ Ber	ntonite - Cei	ment G	rout	
1	3				14.2	2	Granu	lar Bentonite	Ber	ntonite - Sar	nd Slur	гу	
5. Material Used To Fill 1	Well / Dr	illhole					From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Lbs				
Bentonite Chips							Surface	28	44.8				***************************************
		,		***************************************	Az								
The state of the s							<del> </del>						***************************************
6. Comments			= ; ;				AT A STATE	1. 7. 7.5	Wanter Control	mil to		1 1111	100
Monitoring Well MW-	4							V	0 4 VOX 6 - X				
8													
7. Supervision of World		7 V 1 1 1 1		4.4.		Hydraet				DNR Us	e Onl	у	1, 1, 1
Name of Person or Firm D	oing Filli	ng & Sealin	g Lic	ense#		Date of F		ng (mm/dd/yyy	y) Date Receive	d N	oted E	у	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Ben Nelson/ METCO							8/6/2019		A MILE POLI		1,		
Street or Route							elephone Nu		Comments				
No. of the last of	ette St., S				- Andrewson	(	608) 781-						
City			State		Code			f Person Doing		D	ate Si		10
La Crosse			WI	1 5	4603-		1 Wills	inly			8	/19/20	19

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

				Route			_	_			r7			
[x] Verification Only o	f Fill a	nd Seal		$\equiv$	rinking			Ⅎѵ	Vatershed/Wa	istewater		Remed	iation/Redevelo	opment
						lanageme	nt L		Other:		_			
1. Well Location Inform						dy is sei		-	/ Owner Inf	ormation	Mary.		Maria Pract	
	M Uniqu Removed	e Well # of	1	licap#			Facility Na	ame						
Washington		VX6	49_							Jackson Garag	e			
Lattitude / Longitude (Degre	es and l	Minutes) M	ethod	Code (	see ins	structions	acility ID	(F	ID or PWS)	0/811108/				
43 • 19.36		'N							nit/Monitoring	267111350	<u>'</u>			
88 • 7.4		·w					Licenser	em	Binionitotitid	*				
4/4 NE 4 NE	==	Section	Town	shin	Range	A 7 1 5	Original V	Vell	Owner					
or Gov't Lot #		21	10		20	[A]				a Oliver				
Well Street Address		41	110	N	1 20	W	Present V	Vell	Owner					
3685 Division Road									Ju	lia Oliver				
Well City, Village or Town		****		MAIL	ZIP Co	Ahr	-Mailing A	ddn	ess of Presen					
Jackson					037-					3146 Div				
Subdivision Name				Lot #			City of Pro	ese	nt Owner		F	State	ZIP Code	
							CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		Jacks			WI	53037-	3556
Reason For Removal From	Service	WI Unique	e Well	# of Re	placen	nent Welf	4. Pump	), L	Iner, Scree	n, Casing & S	ealin	g Mate		raile all leas
Sampling complete		_		. —		_	Pump a	and	piping remov	ved?		_		X N/A
3. Well / Drillhole / Bore	hole in	formation		dy. All			Liner(s	) ге	moved?			_ <u> </u>		[X] <sub>N/A</sub>
[v]	0	riginal Cons	tructio	n Date	(mm/c	id/yyyy)	Screen	re	moved?				Yes [X]No	HN/A
X Monitoring Well	L		9/13	/2011			Casing	lef	t in place?				Yes No	UN/A
Water Well		a Well Con		on Rep	ort is a	vailable,	Was ca	asir	ng cut off belo	w surface?			Yes No	∐N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	P	lease attact	1.				Did sea	alin	g material rise	e to surface?		[X	Yes No	∐N/A
Construction Type:				_					ial settle after			<u> </u>	Yes [X] No	N/A
X Drilled D	riven (Sa	ndpoint)		Du	9		lf y	es,	was hole rete	opped?			Yes LINo	X N/A
Other (specify):							with wa	ater	from a known	used, were they losafe source?	nyora	tea C	Yes No	$[x]_{N/A}$
Formation Type:							Required	Me	thod of Placin	g Sealing Materi	al			
Unconsolidated Forma	ation	[x]	Bedro	ck						rity Conduc				
Total Well Depth From Gro	und Surf	ace (ft.) Ca	sing C	lamete	er (in.)				ed & Poured nite Chips)	[X] Other (E	xplai	n): <u>Gr</u> :	avity	
	22					2	Sealing M						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	1.)	Ca	sing D	epth (f	ft.)	12	L Nea	t C	ement Grout				nd Slurry (11 lb	
	14					12	7 ()		Cement (Conc	rete) Grout			e-Sand Slurry "	
Was well annular space gro	outed?	$[\mathbf{x}]_{\mathbf{Y}}$	es	No		Unknown	L Con				-	Bentonit		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		Depth to	Wate	r (feet)	)	<u> </u>			ig vveils and i ite Chips	Nonitoring Well E			ent Grout	
8					13.9	)			ar Bentonite			te - San		
	(all ) Da	inggrede de f		erge jybo	13.7 125,3(1),1	THE PARTY	From (ft		To (ft.)	Al. 10 1 10	HIOH	ie - Oair	d Glarry	
5. Material Used To Fill V	Vell / Dri	linole	li Kirin	ilegalis.			81 7- D C - DVI 3-1			Lbs				
Bentonite Chips							Surface	е	22	35.2	2			
	21.5													
C. Cainmante							1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				1/51			
6. Comments						o luint								
Monitoring Well MW- 4	A	*												
7. Supervision of Work											D	NR Use	Only	
Name of Person or Firm Do		g & Sealing	Lice	nse#		Date of F	illing & Sea	ling	(mm/dd/yyy	y) Date Receive		7	oted By	
Ben Nelson/ METCO							8/6/201							in di
Street or Route							elephone N			Comments				
709 Gille	tte St., S						(608) 78							
City		k	State		Code				Person Doing		_	Da	ate Signed	0
La Crosse			WI	5	4603-		IK	01	iNA	11			8/19/201	9

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08)

Page 1 of 2

[x]Verification Only of Fill	and Seal	Route 	to: rinking Water		Watershed/Wa	stewater [x	Remedia	ation/Redevelopment
			Vaste Manageme	nt 🔲	Other:		·	
1. Well Location Information			1.0	2. Facility	/ Owner Info	ormation		
	que Well # of	Hicap #		Facility Nam	The state of the s	1 2 4 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
Remo	/ed Well PH491				Town of	Jackson Garage		
Washington Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees an	- Hard Marie		faaa faata salaaa	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)			
43 • 19.36	A his bridge in the	nod Code	(see instructions			267111350		
	'N			License/Peri	mit/Monitoring	#		
88 7.4	'w							
X/X NE	Section	Township	Range [x] E	Original Wel		a Oliver		
or Gov't Lot #	21	10 h		Present Wel		a Olivei		
Well Street Address				7 1636111 1461		ia Oliver		
3685 Division Road				Mailing Add	ess of Presen			Marka da Calabarda Mark
Well City, Village or Town			ZIP Code			3146 Division	n Road	
Jackson			3037-	City of Press	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code
Subdivision Name		Lot 7			Jacks	on	wı	53037-
Reason For Removal From Servi	ce MI Hoinue \	Nell # of Re	eplacement Well	4, Pump, I	Iner, Screen	ı, Casing & Seali	ng Mater	dal
Sampling complete	Ce VIII CIII QUE			Pump and	d piping remov	ed?		Yes $\square_{No} \ [\mathbf{x}]_{N/A}$
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole	Information		E. C. S. Str. Ben. J. & L.	Liner(s) re				Yes No [x]N/A
	Original Constr	uction Date	(mm/dd/vvvv)	Screen re			F1	Yes [X]No DNA
X Monitoring Well .		4/4/2005			ft in place?			Yes 🗆 No 🗆 N/A
Water Well	If a Well Const	ruction Rec	ort is available,		ng cut off belo	w surface?		Yes DNo DN/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.			tal Agrammatagangginan	ng material rise			Yes DNo DN/A
Construction Type:				A continuous communication of the contraction of th	rial settle after			Yes [x]No □N/A
[X] Drilled Driven (	Sandpoint)	Du	19	lf yes	, was hole reto	pped?		Yes No XNA
Other (specify):				If bentonit	ie chips were u	sed, were they hydr safe source?	m hate:	Yes □No [x]N/A
Formation Type:						Sealing Material	are and a second	
Unconsolidated Formation	[x] <sub>B</sub>	edrock				ity 🔲 Conductor I		
Total Well Depth From Ground S			er (in.)		ned & Poured nite Chips)	[X] Other (Expla	in): <u>Gra</u>	vity
2	"The article of the second of the state of t		2	Sealing Mate	Andreas Manda Construction of the Construction			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casi	ng Depth (	ft.)	☐ Neat C	ement Grout		Clay-San	d Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.
	4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	17	Sand-	Dement (Concr	rete) Grout	Bentonite	-Sand Slurry " "
Was well annular space grouted?	[x] <sub>Yes</sub>	і Пи	o □Unknowr	Concre			Bentonite	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		Vater (feet	\			fonitoring Well Bore		
13	Septimo.	raici (icc)	•	X Bentor			nite - Cem	
		e in interesta	8.94	1-1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	ar Bentonite	ar	nite - Sand	Siuny
5. Material Used To Fill Well / I	Drillhole			From (ft)	To (ft.)	Lbs		
Bentonite Chips	4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -			Surface	28	44.8		
					nt VS series process a series			
				North Addition of the				
6. Comments							Expression (Fig.	
Monitoring Well MW-5								
7. Supervision of Work					11. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		DNR Use	Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Fi	lling & Sealing	License #	Date of F	illing & Sealin	a (mm/dd/vvv	/) Date Received		ted By
Ben Nelson/METCO	g - Journey			8/6/2019	5 (min 90° 133)			
Street or Route			i i	elephone Nur	nber	Comments		
709 Gillette St	., Ste. 3			(608) 781-				
City	St	erre e e e e e e e e e	Code	Signature of	Person Doing		Da	te Signed
La Crosse .		wi 📙	54603-	1 /50118	ni M		angwai ito	8/19/2019

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

[x]Verification Only of Fill	and Seal		Drinking Waste M	ı Water Managemen	. 7	Watershed/Watershed/Waters	astewater	[x	Remedia	ation/F	Redevel	opment
1. Well Location Information		J. Friedli	71477	312	2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	ormation	17.12.31	The delication	1	7127123	The state of the s
	que Well # of	Hica	<b>)</b> #		Facility Nam	Table 1 and		3111 3116				
Washington Remov	red Well					Town of	Jackson G	arage				
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and	d Minutes Mar	- Car	la /aaa !a		Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)					***************************************	
43 • 19.36		nod, Coo	ie (see in	istructions)			267111	350				
	'N				License/Per	mit/Monitoring	)#					
88 - 7.4	'W  _					*						
14/4 NE 14 NE	Section	Fownshi	Rang	e [x] E	Original Wel							
or Gov't Lot #	21	10	N 20	Πw			ia Oliver					
Well Street Address					Present Wel	Name and Address of the Address of t						
3685 Division Road					L Hartife and Audust		llia Oliver					
Well City, Village or Town		M	ell ZIP C	ode	Mailing Addi	ress of Preser		Division	Dood			
Jackson			53037-		City of Prese	ant Owner	3140	Division		ZIP C	ada.	
Subdivision Name		Lo	ot#		City of Presi				WI		3037-	
					4 Diamenta	Jack		2 Capli			7	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Reason For Removal From Servi	ce Wi Unique	Nell # of	Replace	ment Well	4. Pump,	Liner, Scree	n, Casing	o Sean	ng mater	181	Make	
Sampling complete	_				Pump and	d piping remo	ved?			Yes	∐No	[X] <sub>N/A</sub>
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole	Information	Kiribaa.			Liner(s) re	emoved?				Yes	L No	[X] <sub>N/A</sub>
[w]	Original Constr	uction D	ate (mm/	dd/yyyy)	Screen re	emoved?					[X] No	□N/A
X Monitoring Well .		9/12/20	005		Casing le	ft in place?			[X]	Yes	□ No	□ N/A
Water Well	If a Well Const	ruction F	Report is	available,	Was casi	ng cut off belo	ow surface?			Yes	□ <sub>No</sub>	□N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.				1	ng material ris			[x]	Yes	□ <sub>No</sub>	□ <sub>N/A</sub>
Construction Type:						rial settle after				Yes	$[x]_{No}$	N/A
X Drilled Driven (	Sandpoint)		Dug		If yes	, was hole ret	opped?			Yes	□ <sub>No</sub>	[X] <sub>N/A</sub>
Other (specify):					If bentoni	te chips were r from a know	used, were t	hey hydr	ated	Yes	Пы	$[x]_{N/A}$
Formation Type:	and the second s	make make me		to the state of th		thod of Placin				168	140	C MAN
Unconsolidated Formation	[v]o	edrock				ctor Pipe-Grav			Pipe-Pump	ed		
		-	ntes (in )		Screen	ned & Poured			in): Gra			
Total Well Depth From Ground St		ng Dian	eter (m.)	2	Sealing Mate	nite Chips)		ioi (Expie				
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)		ng Dept	h (ft )			Cement Grout		П	Clay-Sand	d Slun	ry (11 lt	/nal wt \
1	4	ng Dept	, (10.7	13		Cement (Conc	rete) Grout	Ħ	Bentonite-		-	
***************************************	[v]			1	Concre			Ħ	Bentonite		-	
Was well annular space grouted?	[x] <sub>Yes</sub>	: Ш	No L	Unknown		ng Wells and I	Monitorina V	Vell Bore		•		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to \	Nater (fe	et)		[X] Bentor		Ľ	7	ite - Ceme		out	
9			20.	15		lar Bentonite		Bentor	ite - Sand	Slum	y	
5. Material Used To Fill Well / I	rillhole		him/sirin	MAKE	From (ft)	To (fL)	Lbs	- 11 12 1	± 100 - 750			
Manufacture and the second sec	2 2 2 A A Stranician	Transfer to			Surface	and Phoneson Phone	Lius					
Bentonite Chips					Surface	23		36.8				
	•					ļ				-		
C Cammanta			1	areas areas		<u> </u>	Than it			1	.,	
6. Comments								11. 11. 11.		o lesi		تتعث
Monitoring Well MW- 6												
7. Supervision of Work	N . W. V			,	( - T-1		THE PARK	'a, . Jan., 'r	NR Use	Only	1 11 1	
Name of Person or Firm Doing Fi	lling & Sealing	License	#	Date of Fi	ling & Sealin	g (mm/dd/yyy	y) Date Re			led By		
Ben Nelson/ METCO		License	*	Date of F	8/6/2019	g (mmaary)	y, Dato No	201404		ou o,		
Street or Route	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.	L		Пе	lephone Nur	nber	Commer	ıts		1,77		
709 Gillette St.	, Ste. 3				608) 781-				أبرأ والبوا			
City		ate 2	IP Code		Signature of	Person Doin	g Work		Dat	le Sig	ned	
La Crosse		WI	54603-		Buta	in Mi					19/201	19
					and a	,						

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

9 19.32 Granular Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Centent Glott  5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) Lbs  Bentonite Chips Surface 23 36.8  6. Comments  Monitoring Well MW- 7  7. Supervision of Work DNR Use Only  Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By  Ben Nelson/ METCO 8/6/2019  Street or Route Telephone Number Comments  709 Gillette St., Ste. 3 (608 ) 781-8879  City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed	[x]Verification Only of F	ill and Seal	Ro		g Water Manageme	ent	Watershed/Wa	astewater	[X] Remedia	ation/Redevelopme
County Washington Latitide / Longilude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 43	1. Well Location Informati	ion		- 10/01/04/04	112.77.76	2 Facilit	v / Owner Inf	ormation	a sala sar	
Removed Well   Substitution   Subs		The state of the s	Hic	an #		Annual Control of the	Control of the second of the second of the second	O/MIGGOII,	3, 11 3550 130	1101 - 1111
Activation   Construction   Constr	Rer	noved Well		up ii		a domy 1400		Jackson Garage	,	
Latituded Longitude (Legrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 3 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -						Facility ID (		onenson Gurage		
Section   Township   Range   X   E   NE   Section   Township   Range   X   E   Driginal Well Corner   Julia Oliver		and Minutes)	Method Co	ode (see ii	nstructions	5)	110 011 110)	267111350		
Section   Township   Range   Section   Township   Range   Section   Township   Range   Section   Township   Range   Section	43_ • _19.36	'N				License/Pe	mit/Monitoring		MILLIAN A.	
A T V NE	88 • 7.4	·w					.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Supervision	1//// 217 1// 217		F			Original We	II Owner			
Present Well Owner   Julia Oliver				-	A			ia Oliver		
Mailing Address of Present Owner   Salate   Sa		21	10	N 20	) N	Present We	ell Owner			
Well City, Village or Town   Well ZIP Code   3146 Division Road   3140	Well Street Address							lia Oliver		
Well Zill Code   Sadason						Mailing Add	ress of Preser	nt Owner		
Subdivision Name    Coff   Subdivision Name   Coff   State   Carly Of Present Owner   State   Carly Code   Carly Carly Code   Carly C				Well ZIP C	Code				sion Road	
Reason For Removal From Service   MI Unique Well # of Replacement Well   Sampling complete   Sampling cut off below surface?   Sampl	Extract to the second s					City of Pres	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code
Reason For Removal From Service Sampling complete Sampling removed? Screen encoved? Screen composed? Screen composed. S	Subdivision Name			Lot#				son	WI	53037-
Pump and piping removed?   Yes   No   No   No   No   No   No   No   N	-	1.77				4. Pump.	The state of the state of		aling Mater	ial
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information    X   Monitoring   Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)		ervice WI Uniqu	e Well #	of Replace	ment Well	31   3   14   16   16   17   17   17   17   17   17	the same to the first to	-1/- 1/- 1/- 1/- 1/- 1/-		
Screen removed?   Tyes   X   No   N// No   No						· `		ved?		
X   Monitoring Well   Water Well   If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach.   Please attach   Please	3. Well / Drillhole / Boreho		The Part of the Part	L. A.V.	110.00					
Water Well   If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach.   If a Well Construction Report   If a Well Co	[X] Monitoring Mol	Original Con			/dd/yyyy)	Screen r	emoved?			
Borehole / Drillhole   Irla Well Construction Report is available.   Vas casing cut off below surface?   Vayes   No   N// No   N// Surface   Vayes   No   N// No   No			9/12/2	2005		Casing	eft in place?		THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN
Construction Type:  [X] Drilled				Report is	available,	Was cas	ing cut off belo	w surface?		
Supervision of Portion (Sandpoint)   Dug   Dug   Dug   Dug   The patient astitute after the property   Portion   P		please attac	<b>h</b> .			Did seal	ing material ris	e to surface?		
Context (specify):    Context   Cont			_			Did mate	erial settle after	r 24 hours?		Yes [X] No []
If bentofile chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known sate source?	X Drilled Drive	en (Sandpoint)	L	Dug						
Formation Type:    Unconsolidated Formation	Other (specify):					If benton	ite chips were t	used, were they h	ydrated	
Unconsolidated Formation  [X] Bedrock Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.)  23  Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)  14  Casing Depth (ft.)  13  Was well annular space grouted?  [X] Yes No Unknown  If yes, to what depth (feet)?  9  19.32  Depth to Water (feet)  9  19.32  Depth to Water (feet)  Bentonite Chips  From (ft.)  To (ft.)  Bentonite Chips  Surface  23  36.8  DNR Use Only  Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Ben Nelson/ METCO  Street or Route  709 Gillette St., Stc. 3  City  Sandrow Pipe-Gravity  Conductor Pipe-Gravity  Cannother  Chap-Gravity  Conductor Pipe-Gravity  Conductor Pipe-Gravity  Conductor Pipe-Gravity  Conductor Pipe-Gravity  Conductor Pip	Formation Type:					The state of the s		Marian Company of the		165
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.)  23  Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)  23  Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)  14  Casing Depth (ft.)  13  Was well annular space grouted?  If yes, to what depth (feet)?  Depth to Water (feet)  9  19.32  Sealing Materials  Concrete) Grout  Bentonite-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout  Bentonite Chips  For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:  [X] Bentonite Chips  Bentonite Chips  Bentonite - Sand Slurry  Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout  Bentonite-Sand Slurry  Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout  Bentonite-Sand Slurry  Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout  Bentonite-Sand Slurry  For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:  [X] Bentonite Chips  Bentonite - Sand Slurry  Surface  Surface  Surface  Surface  Surface  Surface  DNR Use Only  Noted By  Bentonite - Sand Slurry  DNR Use Only  Street or Route  Telephone Number  (608) 781-8879  City  State  Surface of Person Doing Work  Date Signed	President	, ſv	Badrack			Cond	uctor Pipe-Grav	vity Conduct	or Pipe-Pump	ed
Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wf   Sealing Materials   Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wf   Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout   Bentonite-Sand Slurry "   Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout   Bentonite-Sand Slurry "   Bentonite Chips   Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout   Bentonite-Sand Slurry "   Bentonite Chips   Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout   Bentonite Chips   Grout   Gr				motor (in )		Scree	ned & Poured			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)  14  Casing Depth (ft.)  13  Neat Cement Grout  Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout  Bentonite-Sand Slurry " "  Concrete  Concrete  Bentonite Chips  Concrete  Granular Bentonite  Bentonite - Casing Depth (ft.)  19.32  From (ft.)  To (ft.)  Lbs  Bentonite Chips  Surface  Surface  Surface  Surface  To Supervision of Work  Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing  Bentonite St., Stc. 3  City  State  ZIP Code  Signature of Person Doing Work  Date of Ferson Doing Work  Sand-Cement Grout  Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout  Bentonite Chips  Bentonite Chips  Bentonite Chips  Bentonite - Cement Grout  Bentonite - Cement Grout  Bentonite - Sand Slurry  To (ft.)  To (ft.)  Lbs  DNR Use Only  Noted By  Solizate  Comments  Comments  Comments  Comments  Comments  Comments  Signature of Person Doing Work  Date Signed	Total Well Depth From Ground		asing Dia	meter (m.		The second secon	COLUMN TO A COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.			
Was well annular space grouted?    X   Yes	Lower Drillhole Diameter (in )		asing De	th (ft )					Clay San	d Clumy (11 lb Jan)
Was well annular space grouted?    X   Yes	Lower Brillion Brameter (iii.)	14	asing Dep	, (i., )	13			roto) Grout		
Was well annular space grouted?    Yes	Water Committee of the	r.,1		, ,		T Cons		rete/ Grout		*
If yes, to what depth (feet)?    Surface   Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Bentonite   Person Only Bentonite   Person Doing Bento	Was well annular space groute	ed? XY	es L	No L	Unknow	1		ı Monitorina Well B	Marie Control	
9 19.32	If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth t	o Water (	feet)	LL III - III - LL LUI III - II			hannel		
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole  Bentonite Chips  Surface  Surface  23  36.8  6. Comments  Monitoring Well MW-7  7. Supervision of Work  Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Ben Nelson/ METCO  Street or Route  Telephone Number  709 Gillette St., Stc. 3  City  State  Surface  Surface  Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By  8/6/2019  Comments  Comments  (608) 781-8879  City  Date Signature of Person Doing Work  Date Signed	9			19.	.32					
Bentonite Chips  Surface 23 36.8  6. Comments  Monitoring Well MW- 7  7. Supervision of Work  Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By  Ben Nelson/METCO  Street or Route  Telephone Number  Tog Gillette St., Stc. 3  City  State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work  Date Signed	5 Material Head To Fill Well	I / Drillhola		isgleziste.	Janet F	Treasure and parties	of the star takes	of the same of the	10077 Sp. 1721	
6. Comments  Monitoring Well MW-7  7. Supervision of Work  Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Ben Nelson/ METCO 8/6/2019  Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 709 Gillette St., Stc. 3 (608) 781-8879  City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed	Brown of the Control	17 Dillinois	the probability of	+30,417,115	la patri		The state of the state of	THE PERSON NAMED IN	,,,	
Monitoring Well MW- 7  7. Supervision of Work  Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By  Ben Nelson/ METCO  Street or Route  709 Gillette St., Stc. 3  City  State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work  Date Only  Noted By  8/6/2019  Comments  (608) 781-8879	Bentonite Chips					Surface	23	36.8		
Monitoring Well MW- 7  7. Supervision of Work  Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By  Ben Nelson/ METCO  Street or Route  709 Gillette St., Stc. 3  City  State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work  Date Only  Noted By  8/6/2019  Comments  (608) 781-8879	Section 1.	*						THE STATE OF THE S		
Monitoring Well MW- 7  7. Supervision of Work  Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By  Ben Nelson/ METCO  Street or Route  709 Gillette St., Stc. 3  City  State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work  Date Only  Noted By  8/6/2019  Comments  (608) 781-8879									TOLL W	L 100 - 100
7. Supervision of Work  Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By  Ben Nelson/METCO Street or Route  709 Gillette St., Stc. 3 Telephone Number (608 ) 781-8879  City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed				*******	14,16	1.000				
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By  8/6/2019  Street or Route Telephone Number (608) 781-8879  City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed	Monitoring Well MW-7									
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By  8/6/2019  Street or Route Telephone Number (608) 781-8879  City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed	7 Suppositelan of Mart	ered of the second		1 (51)	· · · · · · · ·	200 E 120 E			DNDII	Only
Ben Nelson/METCO  Street or Route  709 Gillette St., Stc. 3  City  State  State		Filling & Coolin	a Ligara	0#	Data of I	illing & Coali	na (mmlddha-	W Deta Bosshire		
Street or Route  Telephone Number  Comments  (608) 781-8879  City  State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work  Date Signed		raining & Sealin	y Licens	C#	Date of I			A) Dare Kecelye	1401	eu by
709 Gillette St., Ste. 3 (608 ) 781-8879  City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed				THE STREET	JF			Comments		
City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed		St., Ste. 3						The state of the s		
			State	ZIP Code	1			n Work	Dat	le Signed
									J.,	8/19/2019

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

		Route to Di	NR Bureau:					
Verification Only o	of Fill and Seal	Drinki	ng Water		Watershed/W	astewater	X Rem	ediation/Redevelopmer
		☐ Waste	e Managemer	1	Other:			
1. Well Location Inforn		A. POLYSON I				ormation		
County	WI Unique Well # of Removed Well	Hicap #		Facility Nam				
Washington	Temoved Well			Facility ID (F		lackson Garage		
Lattitude / Longitude (Deg	rees and Minutes) Met	hod Code (see	instructions)	radilly ID (r	iD di PWS)	267111350		
43 • 19.36	'N			License/Per	nit/Monitoring	<del></del>		
88 • 7.4		The first one of the second						
7/4 NE 4 NI		ownship Rar		Original Wel				
V/V NE V NI	21	40	ᄼ		Julia	ı Oliver	e e constante e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
Well Street Address	21	10 N 20	U W	Present Wel				
3685 Division Road						a Oliver		
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP	Code	Mailing Addi	ess of Present	Owner 3146 Divisio	n Dand	
Jackson		53037-		City of Prese	nt Owner	3140 DIVISIO	State	ZIP Code
Subdivision Name		Loi#		Only Offices	Jacks	\n	WI	53037-
							1	
Reason For Removal Fron	n Service   WI Unique V	Nell # of Replace	ement Well			n, Casing & Se	aling Wa	
Sampling complete			5.1.5.5.5.5.0.03.1	1	I piping remove	∍d?		Yes   No N
3. Filled & Sealed Well	/ Drillhole / Boreho	le Informatio	n	Liner(s) re			4	∐Yes ∐No ⊠N/
	Original Constr	uction Date (mn	n/dd/yyyy)		erforated?		1	Yes No No
X Monitoring Well .		1/16/2008		Screen re				Yes   No   N/
Water Well		ruction Report is	s available,		ft in place?			Yes   No   N
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.	1. Negara allicres assess		the state of the s	ng cut off below			Yes ☐ No ☐ N/
Construction Type:					g material rise		1)	Yes No No
	Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug			ial settle after:		-	Yes No No
Other (specify):					, was hole reto	pped? ised, were they hyd		Yes    No ⊠N/
Formation Type:					r from a known			_Yes _ No ⊠N/
Unconsolidated Form	nation <u>[X]</u> B	edrock	And the second s	Required Me	ethod of Placin	g Sealing Material		
Total Well Depth From Gr		ng Dlameter (in		I		ity 🔀 Conductor	r Pipe-Pu	mped
	85		2		ned & Poured nite Chips)	Other (Exp	olain):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter	(in.) Casi	ing Depth (ft.)	80	Sealing Mate				
	F1	<u> </u>		Neat C	ement Grout		Солсте	ite
Was well annular space g	routed? XYes	i LINO L	Unknown	Sand-0	Cement (Conc	ete) Grout	Benton	ite Chips
If yes, to what depth (feet)	)? Depth to \	Nater (feet)		For Monitori	ng Wells and N	fonitoring Well Bor	eholes O	nly:
	6	19	9.77	Bentor	ite Chips	X Bent	onite - Ce	ment Grout
				Granul	ar Bentonite	Bent	onite - Sa	nd Slurry
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Drillhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks	Sealant o	or Mix Ratio or
Bentonite-Cement Grout		News and with the construction of the second con		Surface	85	Volume (circ)		Mud Weight
Delitoring-Cerrent Grout				Guildee	0.0	15.1 gallo	419	
					11000000			
6. Comments								
PZ-1		AALIIMATABAATAATIA						
7. Supervision of Work							DMD II	oo Only
Name of Person or Firm Do		License#			or Verification		DNR Us	Noted By
On-site Environmental S				yy) 8/6/2019			o de la composition della comp	*************************************
Street or Route	5.5.7.5.7.7.7			lephone Nun		Comments		
PO Box 280				608 ) 837-	8992			
City	Sta	A Section 1985 Annual Contract Contract			Person Doing	Work		Date Signed
Sun Prairie	den mente patte para di li	WI 5	3590		Inthony R	Kanusi	Margarity Co	8/20/2019

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Verification Only of	f Fill an	d Seal		D	rinking W	Vater		Watershed/Wa	astewater	X Reme	ediation/	Redeve	lopment
				<u></u>	laste Ma	nageme	,——	Other:		and the same was			
1. Well Location Information		- W-W-		The same of the same	emaker in		2. Facility /		ormation				
F	Removed	e Well # of Well	H	icap#			acinty Name		Jackson Garage				
Washington .							Facility ID (FI		wender our age			ortental to a constant	
Lattitude / Longitude (Degre	es and N	Minutes) N	fethod (	Code (	see instr	uctions)			267111350				
43 - 19.36		'N					License/Perm	it/Monitoring	#				
88 - 7.4		'W						y y lipina a san a s					
%/% NE % NE	1	Section	Town	ship	Range	[x] E	Original Well		a Oliver				
or Gov't Lot #		21	10	N	20	N	Present Well		a Onver				
Well Street Address					ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		i resciil racii		ia Oliver				
3685 Division Road							Mailing Addre	ess of Present	Owner				
Well City, Village or Town					ZIP Code	е			3146 Division	1 Road			
Jackson Subdivision Name					037-		City of Prese	nt Owner		State	ZIP Co		
Subdivision Name				Lot #				Jacks	on	WI	530	37-	
Reason For Removal From	Service	WI Uniqu	e Well #	of Re	placemer	nt Well	4. Pump. L	iner. Scree	n, Casing & Sea	aling Ma	terial		·
Sampling complete								piping remov		1	Yes	No	
3. Filled & Sealed Well /	/ Drillbo	le / Bore	hole li	oform	ation		Liner(s) re	moved?		1	Yes	No	N/A
		riginal Con				/yyyy)	Liner(s) pe	rforated?			Yes	No	X N/A
X Monitoring Well				/2008			Screen rer			1		<b>⊠</b> No	N/A
Water Well		a Well Co		n Rep	ort is ava	ailable,	Casing left	in place?		L)	Yes	No.	N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	p	lease attac	tı.				Was casin	g cut off belov	w surface?		Yes	No	N/A
Construction Type:				_			1	material rise			Yes	No	N/A
X Drilled D	Oriven (Sa	ndpoint)		Du	9			al settle after			Yes	No	X N/A
Other (specify):								was hole reto		dundad	Yes	No	₩ N/A
Formation Type:									used, were they hyd n safe source?	Tateo	Yes	☐ No	X N/A
Unconsolidated Form	ation	[x	Bedro	ck			Required Me	thod of Placin	g Sealing Material				
Total Well Depth From Gro	ound Surf	ace (ft.) C	asing C	lamete			Conduc	tor Pipe-Grav	ity X Conductor	Pipe-Pu	mped		
	50				2	2		ed & Poured	Other (Exp	olain):			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	in.)	C	asing D	epth (	ft.) 45	5	Sealing Mate	nite Chips) rials					
				_			1	ement Grout	T T	Concre	te		
Was well annular space gr	outed?	[x],	es	No	L U	Inknown	Sand-C	Sement (Conc	rete) Grout	Benton	ite Chip	S	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	?	Depth	to Wate	r (feet)	)				Monitoring Well Bor	eholes O	nlv:		
41	1				17.94		-	ite Chips	X Bent			rout	
***************************************								ar Bentonite		onite - Sa			
5. Material Used to Fill	Mall / D	rillbala		15.0	Marine de la la		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks	Sealant	or	Mix Ra	tio or
Something the property of the second	No. of the state of the state of	Tillitole				1.1.2.5	S SHAFTER STATES IN		Volume (circl			Mud W	eight
Bentonite-Cement Grout							Surface	50	8.2 galle	ons	-		
			-			-					-		
6. Comments		10 10 10 10	<b>从</b> 次本数		(2000) I			hotels in		di V	95	100	
PZ-2		Terrain Street and Co.	hat of the state	CELL MAN	eva basilina		restablication			DMD II	20.00		
7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doin		& Sealing	Lice	nse#	D	ate of F	Iling & Sealing	or Verification	n Date Received	DNR U	Note		
On-site Environmental Se							ууу) 8/6/2019						
Street or Route	1						elephone Num		Comments				
PO Box 280						(	608 ) 837-						
City			State	ZIP	Code		-	Person Doing			Date Sig		
Sun Prairie			WI		5359	90	1	Inthony R	Kanuai		8	3/20/20	19